

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 52,214

SARASOTA COUNTY, FLORIDA, and MARY J. ORR,
Supervisor of Elections,

Appellants,

vs.

TOWN OF LONGBOAT KEY, FLORIDA,
CITY OF SARASOTA, FLORIDA,
CITY OF VENICE, FLORIDA,
AND CITY OF NORTH PORT, FLORIDA,

Appellees.

On Appeal From the Circuit Court,
Twelfth Judicial Circuit of Florida

BRIEF OF APPELLANTS

RICHARD E. NELSON
RICHARD L. SMITH
NELSON HESSE CYRIL & WEBER
2070 Ringling Boulevard
Sarasota, Florida 33577

TALBOT D'ALEMBERTE
STEEL HECTOR & DAVIS
1400 Southeast First National
Bank Building
Miami, Florida 33131

Attorneys for Appellants

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND THE FACTS	3
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	9
ARGUMENT	9
POINT I	9
THE CONSTITUTION PERMITS THE RESOLUTION OF "DUAL TAXATION" DISPUTES IN HOME RULE COUNTIES BY CHARTER AMENDMENTS APPROVED AT A REFERENDUM OF THE ELECTORATE.	
POINT II	18
THE PROPOSED CHARTER AMENDMENTS DO NOT INVOLVE A "CONSOLIDATION" AS THAT TERM IS USED IN ARTICLE VIII, SECTION 3.	
POINT III	23
A HOME RULE COUNTY ORDINANCE CALLING FOR CHARTER AMENDMENT BY VOTE OF THE ELECTORS HAS THE FORCE OF "SPECIAL LAW" AS THAT TERM IS USED IN ARTICLE VIII, SECTION 3.	
POINT IV	28
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ENJOINING THE ELECTION BASED UPON ITS FINDING THAT THE PROPOSED CHARTER AMENDMENTS WERE UNCONSTITUTIONALLY VAGUE.	
CONCLUSION	33
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	34

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page No</u>
<u>Akwell Corporation v. Eiger,</u> 141 F. Supp. 19, 21 (S.D.N.Y. 1956)	18
<u>Alsdorf v. Broward County,</u> 333 So 2d 457 (Fla. 1976)	13,14,15
<u>Beard v. City and County of San Francisco,</u> 79 Cal. 2d 753, 180 P.2d 744 (1947)	
<u>Burke v. Charlotte County,</u> 286 So. 2d 199 (Fla. 1973)	13
<u>City of St. Petersburg v.</u> <u>Briley, Wold & Associates, Inc.,</u> 239 So. 2d 817 (Fla. 1970)	13,14,16
<u>City of Stamford v. Town of Stamford,</u> 107 Conn. 596, 141 A. 891 (1928)	
<u>Dickinson v. Board of Public</u> <u>Instruction of Dade County,</u> 217 So. 2d 553 (Fla. 1968)	26,27
<u>Frazer v. Carr,</u> 210 Tenn. 565, 360 S.W.2d 449, 454 (1962)	18
<u>Jacksonville Beach v. Albury,</u> 291 So. 2d 82, 83 (Fla. 1 DCA 1973)	19
<u>Jewett City Sav. Bank v.</u> <u>Board of Equalization of Connecticut,</u> 116 Conn. 172, 164 A. 643, 646 (1933)	19
<u>Mercantile Home Bank & Trust Co. v. United States,</u> 96 F. 2d 655, 660 (8th Cir. 1938)	18
<u>Petition For Division Into Wards of Scott</u> <u>Township, Allegheny County</u> 388 Pa. 539, 130 A. 2d 695, 697 (1957)	19
<u>Pinellas Ice & Cold Storage Co. v.</u> <u>Commissioner of Internal Revenue,</u> 57 F.2d 188, 190 (5th Cir. 1932)	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
(Continued)

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page No</u>
<u>S & J Transportation, Inc. v. Gordon,</u> 176 So 2d 69 (Fla. 1965)	25,26
<u>School District No. 17 of Sherman County v.</u> <u>Powell,</u> 203 Ore. 168, 279 P.2d 492, 497 (1955)	19
<u>Swedish Iron and Steel Corporation v. Edwards,</u> 1 F. Supp. 335, 338 (S.D.N.Y. 1932)	19
<u>Smathers v. Smith,</u> 338 So. 2d 825 (Fla. 1976)	31
<u>Weber v. Smathers,</u> 338 So. 2d 819, 821 (Fla. 1976)	31
 <u>Constitutional Provisions</u> 	
Constitution of State of Florida (1968)	
Article V, Section 3(b)(1)	2
Article VIII, Section 1(g)	11,17,25
Article VIII, Section 1(h)	14
Article VIII, Section 3	18,23
Constitution of the State of Florida (1885)	
Article VIII, Section 9	22
Article VIII, Section 10A, 12-22	19
Article IX, Section 9	10
Article IX, Section 11	10
 <u>Statutes</u> 	
Chapter 69-45, Laws of Florida	12
Sections 125.60-125.64, Florida Statutes	12
 <u>Florida Appellate Rules</u> 	
Florida Appellate Rule 5.12	7,13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
(Continued)

	<u>Page No</u>
<u>Ordinances of Sarasota County</u>	
Sarasota County Ordinance 76-76	6
Sarasota County Ordinance 76-77	6
Sarasota County Ordinance 77-81	6
 <u>Law Reviews and Other Commentaries</u>	
Commentary, 26A Fla. Stat. Ann. 330 (1970)	22
Danahy, <u>Local Government for Florida's Metropolitan Areas</u> , 40 Fla. Bar. J. 16 (Jan. 1966)	11,20
Levinson, <u>Florida Constitutional Law</u> , 28 Univ. of Miami L.R. 551 (1974)	22
Sparkman, <u>The History and Status of Local Government Powers In Florida</u> , 25 Univ. of Fla. L.R. 271 (1973)	11,12
 <u>Miscellaneous</u>	
Webster's Seventh New Collegiate Dictionary, 242 (1972)	18
